Competent Authority Certificate Category of application : Senior Secondary Level Switch-over from other boards PART- A (to be filled by the school) I, SURENDRA KUMAR DAS Principal of the school PROJECT GIRL UPGRADED +2 SCHOOL SIMARIYA certify 1. The following uploaded documents are genuine and valid: Establishment letter issued by the appropriate authority i.e Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan/Navodaya vidyalaya Samiti /Directorate of Education /Education Department: SECREATRY Approval letter issued by appropriate Govt authority: Fire Safety Certificate No.: 908 Fire Safety Certificate Issuing Authority: PRABHARI UPPER RAJYA AGNISAMAN PADADHIKARI **JHARKHÁND** Fire Safety Certificate Expiry Date: 21/02/2024 Building Safety Certificate No.: 1041 Building Safety Certificate Issuing Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDING DIVISION Building Safety Certificate Expiry Date: 16/11/2032 Water and Sanitation Certificate No.: SIM-01 Water and Sanitation Issuing Authority: PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Date of Issue of Water and Sanitation Certificate: 24/11/2022 The mandatory Public disclosure has been displayed on the school's website and it's link has been filled in 2. the Part A of the affiliation application That we have uploaded/submitted all the self-attested documents/ information on the School's Web- Portal 3 and link in the application and the same are true and genuine That if any of the information is found to be false, misleading and /or that the fail(s) to disclose all the 4. information and /or suppress any information and /or misrepresent the information, the Board shall also be free to take any action including withdrawal of affiliation Names and Signature(s) SURENDARA KUMAR DAS जिला शिक्षा पदाधिकारी 23/02/2023 चत्रा Principal ध्यापक 📞 Deputy Commissioner/Assistant Commissioner/ Deputy Director of Deputy प्रियानी स्वाधिक (Controlling Authority सिमरिया (चतरा) This is certify that the above information /documents furnished by the school has been verified and found correct. Date: 23/02/2023 Place: CHATRA

Competent authority running the school i.e Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan/Navodaya vidyalaya Samiti / Directorate of Education / Education Department / or Authorized signatory

JHARKHAND